
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
15-035-T06 

 
I hereby certify that on this 9TH of September, 2015, a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:  
 
By Electronic-Mail:  
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com)  
PacifiCorp  
 
Bob Lively (bob.lively@pacificorp.com)  
Yvonne R. Hogle (yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com)  
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com)  
Rocky Mountain Power  
 
Sophie Hayes (sophie@utahcleanenergy.org)  
Kate Bowman (kate@utahcleanenergy.org)  
Utah Clean Energy  
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov)  
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov)  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General  
 
Brain Burnett (brianburnett@cnmlaw.com)  
John Lowe (jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com) 
Irion Sanger (irion@sanger-law.com) 
Renewable Energy Coalition  
 
By Hand-Delivery:  
 
Division of Public Utilities  
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
 
Office of Consumer Services  
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
 
 
        Dennis Miller 
        Utah Division Public Utilities 
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